

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 4, 2024

Rosemead School District Congratulated the Science Olympiad Team from Emma W. Shuey Elementary School for Being Awarded a Gold and Silver Medal for its

Rosemead, California: During its meeting on May 23, 2024, the Rosemead School District Board of Trustees recognized and congratulated the Science Olympiad Teams at Emma W. Shuey Elementary School for their achievement during the Los Angeles Regionals Division A - Science Olympiad Finals held on Saturday, April 29, 2024.

Shuey had two teams in the competition where team 1 earned a Gold medal and team 2 earned a Silver medal. The teams were comprised of the following students: Hinson Chiu, Megan Loo, Thomas Lam, Nhi Huynh, Anthony Soria, Ivan Huang, Jayson Vo, Charlize Gunadi, Jayden Vuong, Ryan Xu, Kendrick Kim, William Lam, Allison Hon, Nathan Chen, Enzo Zhang, Dyllan Tran, Violet Barquero, Quincy Wong, Sean Cao, Evan Ton, Preet Kaur, Sophia Lopez, Andrea Jimenez, Alexis Ramirez, Bruce Lam, Caleb Ly, Liam Wong, Ryder Rees, Angie Zhao, Mason Phung, Aiden Su, Kent Gonzales, and Adrian Lopez. Shuey's teams were led by Advisor Chris Yu.



Rosemead SD Congratulates the 2024 Science Olympiad Team at Emma W. Shuey Elementary School for Being Awarded both a Gold and



Principal Dr. Debra Boeve expressed, "We are proud of our Science Olympiad students, who have demonstrated remarkable effort and achievement in this year's competition. Under the facilitation of Mr. Chris Yu, our sharks explored fundamental concepts such as "cause and effect" and engaging with Science and Engineering Practices. I am proud of the Shuey Team for developing a profound and scientifically-based understanding of the world around them, which led the team to victory taking first and second place. Hard work, dedication, perseverance and resilience always pays off!"

Page 3

Rosemead SD Congratulates the 2024 Science Olympiad Team at Emma W. Shuey Elementary School for Being Awarded both a Gold and Silver, during the Los Angeles Regional Science Olympiad Finals

"On behalf of the Board of Trustees, I congratulate the Shuey team, which was awarded both a gold and silver medal in the Science Olympiad competition. We are so proud of you," shared Board President John Quintanilla.

"Excellent job Shuey Sharks. We are proud of your Gold and Silver awards. And thank you to our dedicated coach, Mr. Yu," expressed Superintendent Dr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba.

On behalf of the Rosemead School District we congratulate each of our Science Olympiad team members on their accomplishments.

About the Rosemead School District

The Rosemead School District (RSD) was established in 1859 and is a Local Education Agency (LEA) led by Superintendent Dr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba. The District's education program includes students in preschool, transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and grades 1st through 8th. The Rosemead School District offers programs as follows and are not limited to: Full Day Kindergarten, English Language Development (ELD); Instrumental Music program (4th-8th grades); Student in Need program; State Preschool; Transitional Kindergarten; Before and Afterschool programs: K.S.A.R.T. (Kinder After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.E.S. (After School Education and Safety) program; Gifted and Talented Program (GATE); Science Olympiad; Advancement Via Individual Determination (AVID); Franklin Covey's Leader in Me[®] Program and 7-Habits[®]; Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); Migrant Education program; and Special Education programs. For more information about the Rosemead School District, please visit <u>www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>. For more information about school educational programs, please contact the Educational Services Department at (626) 312-2900 x213.

To learn more about the Mandarin Dual Language Immersion (DLI) program at Encinita Elementary School visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us/domain/321</u>.

We encourage everyone to follow the Rosemead School District via the *free* Rosemead Mobile App, download the app today (for instructions visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>). Stay informed about the great things happening at the Rosemead School District via Twitter <u>@CommunicateRSD</u>.

About the Los Angeles County Regional Science Olympiad

The Los Angeles County Science Olympiad is a regional competition held between teams of students representing 4th-12th grade. Winning teams advance to the Southern California State Science Olympiad; success at the state level leads to the National Science Olympiad.

To learn more about the Los Angeles County Regional Science Olympiad program, please visit: <u>https://www.lacoe.edu/Academic-Events/Science-Olympiad</u>.